

2024 Summer High School Swimming and Water Polo Camp

For further information, please contact Rick Klatt at rickklatt@gmail.com

Hosted by Fresno Dolphins Swimming and Water Polo Team at Bullard High

BECOME A MORE VALUABLE MEMBER OF YOUR WATER POLO AND SWIMMING TEAMS. OPEN TO HIGH SCHOOL-AGED ATHLETES AND ABOVE.

The Dolphins will offer two options for the 2024 summer season. We will work hard to help you achieve your goals in water polo and competitive swimming.

Option 1

Monday and Wednesday mornings from 7:45 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. (long course swimming) and 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon (water polo) from June 10, 2024 to July 24, 2024. Tuesday and Thursday mornings from 6:15 to 8:30 a.m. (long course swimming) and 9:00 to 10:30 a.m. (water polo) from June 10, 2024 to July 24, 2024. The fee is \$260.00. Each athlete must be a 2024 member of American Water Polo. If you are not currently a member, please go to www.americanwaterpolo.org to join. Our team name is Fresno Dolphins Water Polo. Please bring a copy of your temporary or permanent membership card to your first practice session. We must have a copy of your 2024 American Water Polo tournament entry fees are not included in the camp fee.

<u>Option 2</u>

Monday and Wednesday mornings from 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 noon (water polo) from June 10, 2024 to July 24, 2024. Tuesday and Thursday mornings from 9:00 to 10:30 a.m. (water polo) from June 10, 2024 to July 24, 2024. The fee is \$230.00. Each athlete must be a 2024 member of American Water Polo. If you are not currently a member, please go to www.americanwaterpolo.org to join. Our team name is Fresno Dolphins Water Polo. Please bring a copy of your temporary or permanent membership card to your first practice session. We must have a copy of your 2024 American Water Polo membership card for our files before you may participate. Swim meet or polo tournament entry fees are not included in the camp fee.

All practices will be held at the Bullard High School Aquatics Complex. All practices will be under the direction of the Fresno Dolphins coaching staff. Register for this program and pay by credit card or check on the first day of the program (June 10, 2024).

Name:		_Age:	_Grade:
School:			
Home Address:			
City, State, Zip:			
Contact Phone:			
Email Address			
Parents' Names:			
Birth Date:	_Middle Initial:	Mal	e[]Female[]

- [] Option 1—\$260.00 program fee. You must join American Water Polo separately. Go to americanwaterpolo.org to join. Team name is Fresno Dolphins Water Polo.
- [] Option 2—\$230.00—program fee. You must join American Water Polo separately. Go to americanwaterpolo.org to join. Team name is Fresno Dolphins Water Polo.

Program must be paid for before you may participate. No refunds will be issued.